

Perry Area Chamber of Commerce

P.O. Box 35 Perry, NY 14530 585-237-5040 www.iloveperryny.com/pacc

Dear Member or Potential Member,

January 2017

Perry Area Chamber of Commerce invites you to renew or become a new member of our organization. Your dues of \$40 (still) directly support ongoing programs including the gateway signs, the blue "OPEN" flags, Perry Farmers' Market/ Chalk Art Festival, Perry Rotary's annual show, and our annual scholarships.

Perry Area Chamber of Commerce awards two \$150 scholarships--one to an entrepreneurial-minded graduate at PHS and one to a graduating student of Genesee Valley Educational Partnership (formerly BOCES) who participated in its metal sculpting project that raises money for a different community service group or agency each year. With your help, PACC will continue those scholarships.

It takes many people to bring and maintain all of these endeavors in our small community and PACC board members have supported many over the years. Health took a toll on our board so PACC is beginning to explore a partnership with Perry Main Street Association, likely as a committee that remains focused on Chamber's annual endeavors. PACC and PMSA already work jointly on signage. As always, thank you.

Sincerely,

Joseph Dally, President Perry Area Chamber of Commerce

INVOICE

Perry Area Chamber of Commerce 2017 Dues

Name/Business_____Dues: \$40.00

Address

Phone, Email_____

Make all checks payable to: Perry Area Chamber and mail to: PACC, POB 35, Perry, NY 14530 Thank you!